506856184 09/07/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

506856184

EPAS ID: PAT6903005

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
			Name		Execution Date	
COLE DAVID DOBSON					09/02/2021	
ANGIE YIM					09/07/2021	
RECEIVING PARTY [ΟΑΤΑ					
Name:	CASE-	CASE-MATE, INC.				
Street Address:	7000 C	7000 CENTRAL PARKWAY				
Internal Address:	SUITE	SUITE 1050				
City:	ATLAN	ATLANTA				
State/Country:	GEOR	GEORGIA				
Postal Code:	30328	30328				
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1			7		
Property Type			Number			
Application Number: 2		29692	29692450			
	l be sent to if provided	<i>d; if tha</i> robert. ROBE 301 S0 IP DEF	<i>e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>at is unsuccessful, it will be ser</i> .mcwilliams@nelsonmullins.com .RT H. MCWILLIAMS, JR. OUTH COLLEGE STREET, 23RE PARTMENT &LOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 282	nt via US	Mail.	
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:		035234/09059			
IAME OF SUBMITTER:			ROBERT H. MCWILLIAMS, JR., REG. 66,617			
SIGNATURE:			/Robert H. McWilliams, Jr./			
DATE SIGNED:			09/07/2021			
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment#pa source=Assignment#pa source=Assignment#pa	ige2.tif	I				

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Cole David Dobson, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 4060 Gann Rd. S.E., Smyrna, Georgia 30082; and Angie Yim, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 755 North Ave. N.E., Apt. 1419, Atlanta, Georgia 30306, have invented a certain new, original, and ornamental design disclosed in an application for Design Patent of the United States entitled "CASE FOR CELL PHONE DEVICE," said application having been filed on May 24, 2019, in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and assigned application Serial No. 29/692,450 (hereinafter referred to as "said application"); and

WHEREAS, Case-Mate, Inc. (hereinafter together with its successors and assigns referred to as "the Assignee"), a Georgia corporation having a place of business at 7000 Central Parkway, Suite 1050, Atlanta, GA 30328, is desirous of obtaining all intellectual property rights relating to said design and said application; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the Assignee all of our right, title and interest in, to and under said design and said application, including the right to apply for any Letters Patent of the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries on said design, and any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said design, in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part and convention applications based in whole or in part upon said design or upon said application, and any and all Letters Patent which may issue thereon in the United States and foreign countries and any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, divisions, continuations or continuations-in-part of Letters Patent granted for said design or upon said applications, to the full term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be issued, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said design, said application and said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and benefit fully and entirely as if the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this Assignment not been made. We hereby authorize the Assignee to file patent applications in any and all countries on any or all of said design in our name, or in its name, or otherwise as the Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or the applicable laws of a particular jurisdiction.

By this Assignment, we have hereby sold, transferred, and set over and by these presents hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over to the Assignee all interest in copyright in and to said design, including the right to register said copyright as assignee thereof. We hereby waive our rights of attribution and integrity under 17 USC § 106A with respect to said design, for any and all uses thereof.

We hereby authorize the responsible officer of the Patent and Trademark Office of the United States, and any official of any other country empowered to issue patents, to record this Assignment, and to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent on said design to the Assignee as owner of all right, title and interest therein, or otherwise as the Assignee may direct, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

We hereby represent and warrant that we have the full right to convey the entire right and interest herein assigned, that there are no rights or interests outstanding inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein, and that we will not execute any instrument or grant or transfer any rights or interests inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein.

We hereby covenant and agree that we will, upon request of the Assignee, communicate to the Assignee any facts known to us relating to said design and the history thereof, testify in any legal proceeding, execute all lawful papers, including without limitation all divisional, continuing and reissue applications and all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do all further acts which may be deemed necessary by the Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said design in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have executed this document on the date indicated below.

Date: 09/02/2021

CL /Joid Dobson

STATE OF GEORGIA

On this 2^{n} day of <u>Sept</u>, 2021, before me came Cole David Dobson, to me known and known to me to be the individual described herein, and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he has acknowledged to me that he has executed the same.

Notary Public

My commission expires: 3,08,2023



ADDITIONAL SIGNATURE ON FOLLOWING PAGE:

Date: _____

······ DacuSig	ned by:
Angie	Yim
·····E7AECC	430400484

Angie Yim

STATE OF GEORGIA COUNTY OF Dehalb

On this $\underline{\gamma}^{\mu}$ day of \underline{Sept} , 2021, before me came Angie Yim, to me known and known to me to be the individual described herein, and who executed the foregoing instrument, and she has acknowledged to me that she has executed the same.

APE A

My commission expires: 3,08,2023

SEAL

